Compensation Cess under Exemption Notification No. 18/2015 dated 01-04-2015,

as amended by Notilication No.7912O77-Cus, dated I3-IO-2O17 during the period
from October13,2017 to January 9,2079, in Advalce Authorization Scheme.

23. Whether the: {i} Duty of Customs amounting Rs.6,54,50,989/-(Rupees Six
Crore, Fifty Four Lakh, Fifty Thousand, Nine Hundred and Eighty Nine only) in
the form of IGST Eaved in course of imports of the goods through ICD
Khodiyar under the subject Advance Authorizations and the corresponding
Bills of Entry as detailed in the Annexure attached to the Notice is required to
be demanded and recovered (invoking extended period) under Section 28$l of

[...]

of di-smissal where no reo.sons were giuen does not conshtute res judicata. All that
can be sqid to haue been decided by the Court b that it uas not a fit case uhere
spectal leaue shouLd be granted."

24. ltrIhether the Subject goods having essessable value of Rs.28,33,91,636/-
(Rupees Twenty Eight Crore, Thirty Three Lakh, Ninety One Thousand, Six
Hundred and Thirty Six only) imported through ICD Khodiyar port as
detailed in Annexure-A attached to this Show Cause Notice, should be held
liable for confiscation under Section 111(of ofthe Customs Act, L962?

24.1 Show Cause Notice proposes confiscation of the impugned imported goods

[...]

Notice, and order recovery of the same from M/s. Ratnaveer Stainless
Products R/t. Ltd. in terms of the provisions of Section 28(41 of the
Customs Act, 1962 along with applicable interest under Section 28 AA of
the Customs Act, 7962.

b) I hold the subject goods having assessable value of Rs,28,33,91,636/-
(Rupees TWenty Eight Crore, Thirty Three Lakh, Ninety One
Thousand, Six Hundred and Thirty Six only) imported through ICD
Khodiyar port as detailed in Annexure-A attached to this Show Cause
Notice liable for confiscation under Section 1 1 1(o) of the Customs Act,
1962.However, I give them the optron to redeem ttre goods on payrnent of
Fine of Rs.1,OO,OO,OOO/- (Rupees One Crore only) under Section 125 of